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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — DECAL PLACEMENT

e ™ Machine Operation And Safety Decals

The HS81A CUT-OFF SAW is equipped with a number of
L!!JJ operation and safety decals (Figure 1). Should any of these

decals become unreadable, replacements can be obtained from

00060
P/N DCL 230 51 OO

P/NDCL 231

Primary Filter Here

Clean and Re-oil Daily

Secondary filters below
Replace as needed
\ A A4

P/NDCL 232

I N8

N
i

-
=
7

“IHS81A

A WARNING A
CALIFORNIA — lon 65 Warnl V

Engine exhaust and some of
' ‘ its constituents, and some dust created
by power sanding, sawing, grinding,
drillingandotherconstructionactivities
contains chemicals known to the State

of California to cause cancer, birth

defects and other reproductive harm.

P/N DCL 234A So ofthese i are:
» Leadfromlead-basedpaints.
Crystalli ilicafi bricks.
: Cg:e?]tlan:ds:);ﬁ:r::;o:(r:y;s)roducts. P/N DCL 1 61
® Arsenicandchromiumfrom chemically
treatedlumber.

Your risk from these exposures varies,
dependingon how oftenyou dothis type
. of work. To reduce your exposure to
F|gure 1. Safety Decals these chemicals: ALWAYS work in a

well ventilated area, and work with
approved safety equipment, such as
dustmasks that are specially designed
to filter out microscopic particles.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — FILTER KITS

For Side Winder HS Series Cut-Off Saws
J HS81A

DRY FILTER KITS

| 1

At i

tr ‘!’iiﬂlli:.!it—‘ d
HS81FK1A HS81FK5A HS81FK10A
[Includes 1 ea.] [Includes 5 ea.] [Includes 10 ea.]
HS52010451R- Foam Filter HS52010451R - Foam Filter HS52010451R - Foam Filter
HS018600125R- Paper Filter HS018600125R - Paper Filter HS018600125R - Paper Filter
HS018600056AR - Inner Filter HS018600056AR - Inner Filter HS018600056AR - Inner Filter

WET FILTER

* Replaces DRY Air Filter Canister When Using Water &
Standard Water Kit (provided)

HS099900778A

[Includes 1 ea.]
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS
HS81A SIDEWINDER CUT-OFF SAW

1 to 3 Units
Qty. PN Description
1 s HS52012047A....... STARTER ASSEMBLY
K HS098000079R .... ROPE, STARTER
L I HS50140060 ......... HANDLE, ROPE
L I HS098000060A ..... SPRING & CASE, STARTER
[ J— HS3055118............ SPARK PLUG
L [ HS097000132........ CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
L IO HS52022005 ......... FUEL CAP, W/O-RING
K HS50010218.......... FILTER, FUEL
L I HS52010092 ......... THROTTLE TRIGGER LEVER
L I HS52010077 ......... THROTTLE LOCK LEVER
L [ HS52010078 ......... CHOKE LEVER
L [ HS52010022A....... COVER, BELT GUARD
3 HS3914010........... NUT, BELT COVER
K- HS018100180........ V-BELT
2 HS018600235 ....... FLANGE, ARBOR
2 HS018600236A ..... FLANGE, ARBOR
2 e HS52010177 ......... SCREW AND WASHER, ARBOR
2 e, HS52010062A........ KNOB, ADJ. GUIDE
2 HS3833080............ WASHER, ADJ. GUIDE
2 e HS52010045 ......... SPACER, ADJ. GUIDE
2 HS52010013.......... LOCK, GUIDE BLADE GUARD
L I HS52012024B....... FLANGE, PRE-FILTER CAP
L [ HS52010014B....... SUPPORT FILTER
2 HS3802002A......... SCREW, FILTER SUPPORT
1 HS330000010 ....... O-RING, FLANGE PRE-FILTER
1 HS018600090A ..... GASKET, AIR FILTER LOWER
18 i HS018600125R .... AIR FILTER
B HS018600056AR .. FILTER, AIR INNER
18 e HS52010451R ...... PRE-FILTER, FOAM
K I HS4191240........... TOOLKIT
K HS099900778A...... WET, AIR FILTER
3 HS52010082 ......... BREATHER ASSEMBLY
L I 00325 ... CASE, OIL 2-STROKE NON-SMOKE - 36 BOTTLES
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — MUFFLER ASSY.

MUFFLER ASSY.

REFERENCE
ONLY
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — MUFFLER ASSY.

MUFFLER ASSY.

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS
1% HS3801052 SCREW 3

2% HS3033074 WASHER 5

3* HS097000342A COVER, MUFFLER 1

4% HS3801045 SCREW 2

5* HS005100913B SCREW 2

6% HS3833073 WASHER 2

7% HS098000133 DEFLECTOR, MUFFLER 1

8* HS098000132 SCREEN 1

9 HS52010441 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY .......coovvirniriinnes T INCLUDES ITEMS W/*
10 HS097000092A SCREW

11 HS097000094A GASKET, MUFFLER 1
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — RECOIL START ASSY.

RECOIL START ASSY.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — RECOIL START ASSY.

RECOIL START ASSY.

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
14%  HS50140060 HANDLE, STARTER ROPE 1

15%  HS098000079R ROPE, STARTER 1

16%  HS098000060A SPRING AND CASE, STARTER 1

17%  HS3960017 SCREW 4

18%  HS3960116 SCREW 1

19%  HS50140055 COVER 1

20x  HS3918006 WASHER 1

21%  HS52010439B PULLEY, STARTER 1

22%x  HS3908036 SCREW 1

23 HS099900296R SCREW 4

24 HS52012047A STARTER ASSEMBLY .......coovvvieriiriininnne T INCLUDES ITEMS W/*
25%  HS52010410 CAP 1

26x  HS50140056 CAP 1

27 HS52010404 SPACER 1
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CRANKCASE ASSY.

CRANKCASE ASSY.

NOTES:

ITEM 3, ARM SUPPORT PLATE
IS INCLUDED WITH V-BELT COVER
P/N HS52010430
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CRANKCASE ASSY.

CRANKCASE ASSY.

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME QTy. REMARKS
3 HS52010312 PLATE 1

11 HS09990268 RUBBER CLAMP 1

12 HS52020040 CAP 1

16 HS097000009A GASKET, CRANKCASE 1

18 HS52012018 CRANKCASE W/ BEARING ASSY ......cccccovivieinn T INCLUDES ITEMS W/*
19%  HS3034012 BEARING, CRANKCASE 2

20 HS099900110 GROMMET 1

21 HS52010117 GROMMET 1

22 HS3833073 WASHER 7

23 HS006100303 SCREW 2

24 HS097000080BR BAR STUD, CRANKCASE 2

26 HS3801015 SCREW 4

28 HS005100987 SCREW 1

30 HS097000057 GROMMET 1

31 HS006000102 SPLIT PIN 1

37  HS3023008 PIN 2

40 HS52010078 CHOKE LEVER 1

4 HS3049030 O-RING 1
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —V-BELT COVER (CLUTCH SIDE) ASSY.

V-BELT COVER (CLUTCH SIDE) ASSY

NOTES:

ARM SUPPORT PLATE P/N HS52010312 IS INCLUDED
WITH V-BELT COVER, ITEM 25. SEE CRANKCASE ASSY.
FOR SUPPORT PLATE ORIENTATION.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —V-BELT COVER (CLUTCH SIDE) ASSY.

V-BELT COVER (CLUTCH SIDE) ASSY.

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
25 HS52010430 V-BELT COVER, (CLUTCH SIDE) 1
31 HS50010148R NUT 2
34 HS3833073 WASHER 3
40 HS3806021A SCREW 2
4 HS3801037 SCREW 1
42 HS52010023 GUARD, BELT INNER 1
43 HS3916008R WASHER 2
44 HS006000300 BUSHING 1
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —V-BELT COVER (PULLEY) /BLADE GUARD ASSY.

V-BELT COVER (PULLEY-SIDE)/BLADE GUARD ASSY.

BLADE FLANGE
INNER (LIP)

BLADE FLANGE
OUTER (FLAT)

CLUTCH
PULLEY
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —V-BELT COVER (PULLEY) /BLADE GUARD ASSY.

V-BELT COVER (PULLEY-SIDE)/BLADE GUARD ASSY.

NO.
1

O oo ~NO O~ DN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
45
46
47

PART NO.

HS52010026
HS52010177
HS52010045
HS018600235
HS52010044
HS018600019
HS3806022
HS005000343
HS018600236A
HS018100029
HS3035019
HS093000020
HS094000251
HS52010039
HS01860004A
HS3918013
HS3806065
HS52010305
HS3806021A
HS52012114
HS52010043
HS52010013
HS52010396
HS52010062A
HS3802005A
HS52010025A
HS3801016
HS3914010
HS018100180
HS52010022A
HS3833073
HS3806037A
HS52010211
HS52010046
HS52010401
HS52010036
HS3833080
HS3906019
HS52010428

PART NAME

BLADE COVER 14-INCH
SCREW AND WASHER
SPACER

FLANGE, ARBOR (OUTER)
SPACER

SHAFT

SCREW

WASHER

FLANGE, ARBOR (INNER)
O-RING, BLADE GUARD SUPPORT
BEARING

SPACER

NUT

SPACER

PULLEY, BELT

WASHER

SCREW

PLATE

SCREW

ARM

FLANGE

LOCK, GUIDE BLADE GUARD
GUIDE, BLADE GUARD
KNOB, ADJUSTMENT GUIDE
SCREW

SUPPORT BLADE GUARD
SCREW

NUT

V-BELT

COVER, V-BELT (PULLEY SIDE)
WASHER

SCREW

GUARD

BUSHING

SCREW

BELT ADJUSTER

WASHER

SCREW

PLASTIC PIN

REMARKS
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — FUEL TANK ASSY.

FUEL TANK ASSY.
i‘ @

X
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FUEL TANK ASSY.

PART NO.
HS52010082
HS093000448
HS018500066
HS018500096
HS50010093
HS099900090
HS52022005
HS4098377
HS50010218

PART NAME
BREATHER
TUBE
FITTING
VALVE BODY
TUBE

0-RING

CAP, FUEL ..o,

CLIP
FILTER, FUEL

HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — FUEL TANK ASSY.

REMARKS

INCLUDES ITEM W/ *
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — LIFTING HANDLE AND ROLLER ASSY.

LIFTING HANDLE AND ROLLER ASSY.
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NO.
1
2
3
7
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30

HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — LIFTING HANDLE AND ROLLER ASSY.

LIFTING HANDLE AND ROLLER ASSY.

PART NO.
HS52010047
HS097000061A
HS3072015
HS3801020
HS52020026
HS3960087
HS52010214
HS018100317
HS018100171A
HS52010098
HS3072015
HS3801024
HS52010066R
HS097000485
HS3833076
HS3806035

PART NAME

HANDLE

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

GUARD, FUEL TANK

SCREW

MAIN ROLLER SUPPORT UPPER
SPACER, ROLLER SUPPORT LOWER
ROLLER

SUPPORT, ROLLER LOWER
WASHER

SCREW

SHOCK ABSORBER

FUEL TANK ASSY.

WASHER

SCREW

REMARKS
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —THROTTLE LINKAGE ASSY.

THROTTLE ASSY.

HANDLE
BODY

~ -
-~

THROTTLE
LINKAGE
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —THROTTLE LINKAGE ASSY.

THROTTLE ASSY

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS

10 HS52010092 THROTTLE TRIGGER LEVER......c.ccovvviciiirins T INCLUDES ITEM W/ #

" HS52010077 THROTTLE LOCK LEVER 1

12 HS097000028 SPRING 1

13 HS097000024 COVER, HANDLE/TANK 1

14 HS3960040 SCREW 3

38% CAP, THROTTLE LINKAGE ........ccooveviriricrcie, T NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
39 HS52012044 THROTTLE LINKAGE .......c.ooviiiiriecercicene T INCLUDES ITEM W/ %
40# PLATE ..o T NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — FLYWHEEL COVER ASSY.

FLYWHEEL COVER ASSY.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — FLYWHEEL COVER ASSY.

FLYWHEEL COVER ASSY.

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME QTy. REMARKS
3 HS005000361 WASHER, FLAT 1

4 HS3833080 WASHER, LOCK 1

5 HS004000142 NUT 1

6 HS097000019C FLANGE, STARTER 1
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — FLYWHEEL ASSY.

FLYWHEEL ASSY.

NO.
1
2%

PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
HS52010136R FLYWHEEL ..o T INCLUDES ITEM W/*
HS52012027 PAWL SET
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — IGNITION COIL ASSY.

IGNITION COIL ASSY.

REFERENCE

CONNECT TO
CHASSIS GND.//
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — IGNITION COIL ASSY.

IGNITION COIL ASSY.

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
7% HS094600169 SPRING SPARK PLUG 1

8* HS094600097A CAP, SPARK PLUG 1

9 HS052010362 CABLE WIRE 1

10 HS3916004 WASHER 2

" HS006000315 WASHER 2

12 HS094000227 SCREW 2

13 HS52010320R COIL, IGNITION ASSY......ccvvvrerrirriirirenns T INCLUDES ITEMS W/*
15 HS52010132 CONNECTING LINK 1

16 HS094500497 SWITCH, ON-OFF 1

17 HS097000121A CABLE WIRE, ON-OFF SWITCH 1

18 HS099900397 NUT 1

19 HS004000438 PLATE, ON-OFF SWITCH 1
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — AIR FILTER ASSY.

AIR FILTER ASSY.

SO R

755 | | BRI REA

XN
R

XXX | 55 |
5| | RN

>>>>>>>>
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — AIR FILTER ASSY.

AIR FILTER ASSY.

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
1 HS52012024B FLANGE, PRE- FILTER, CAP 1
2 HS330000010 O- RING, FLANGE PRE- FILTER 2
3 HS018600125 FILTER, AIR (STANDARD) 1
3A HS099900778A FILTER, AIR (WET CUTTING) ......cceoene. T OPTIONAL
4 HS018600056AR FILTER, AIR INNER 1
5 HS3802002A SCREW, FILTER SUPPORT 3
6 HS3049007 O-RING 1
7 HS52010014B SUPPORT, FILTER 1
8 HS52010451R PRE- FILTER, FOAM 1
9 HS015000100 TUBE 1
10 HS018600090A GASKET, AIR FILTER LOWER 1
" HS52010059 GASKET, AIR FILTER BASE 1
12 HS52010016 COVER, AIR FILTER LOWER 1
13 HS072700182 SCREW, AIR CLEANER MTG. 3
14 HS3833073 WASHER, AIR CLEANER MTG. 3
20 HS52012004A COVER, AIR FILTER, UPPER 1
21 HS52010060 GASKET, AIR FILTER COVER 1
22 HS52010041 KNOB, AIR FILTER COVER 1
23 HS52010018A COVER, AIR FILTER, LONG 1
2

24 HS093000468A SCREW, AIR FILTER COVER
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CARBURETOR MOUNTING ASSY.

CARBURETOR MOUNTINGASSY.

REFERENCE
ONLY
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CARBURETOR MOUNTING ASSY.

CARBURETOR MOUNTING ASSY.

NO.  PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
6 HS3833073 WASHER 2
" 52010120 SPRING 1
12 094600126 TUBE 1
13 HS610520098 SCREW 1
14 HS097000059A SPRING, MANIFOLD 1
15 HS52010008A MANIFOLD, OUTER 1
16 HS097000333 FLANGE 1
17 HS3960057 SCREW 1
18 HS2318920B CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1
19 HS015000100 FUEL LINE, CARBURETOR 1
20 HS52010189 SCREW 1
21 HS097000092A SCREW 1
22 HS098000057 SUPPORT, CARBURETOR 1
23 HS098000010 MANIFOLD, INNER 1

HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (07/26/10) — PAGE 57



HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CARBURETOR ASSY.

CARBURETOR ASSY.

NOTES:

ITEM REQUIRES REPAIR KIT,

SEE ITEM 25, P/N HS097000220
DIAPHRAGM

AN ITEM REQUIRES REPAIR KIT,
AND GASKET KIT, SEE ITEMS
25 (PIN HS097000220) AND

26 (P/N HS097000221)

REPAIR

// COMPLETE CARBURETOR ASSY.

ITEM 3, INCLUDES ITEMS WITHIN
DASHED LINES.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CARBURETOR ASSY.

CARBURETOR ASSY.
NO.  PART NO.

1% HS52010019
2% HS380000338
3 HS2318920B
4* HS097000161
5* HS097000154
6% HS097000155
7% HS097000162
8* HS2318761
9% HS2318762
10 HS097000223
1% HS097000224
12 HS035000162
13*  HS52010007
14%  HS003300202
156%  HS035000169
16%  HS035000164
17%  HS006000325
18*  HS003300209
19%  HS035000151
20x  HS035000149
21*  HS097000160
22%x  HS003300036
23*  HS097000157
24x  HS035000161
25%  HS097000220
26« HS097000221
27 HS380000272
28 HS015400153

PART NAME
THROTTLE VALVE
SCREW

CARBURETOR ASSY. .....cccoovvvnen.

SPRING

THROTTLE SHAFT
STARTER SHAFT

SCREW, ADJUST

SCREW "L" CARBURETOR
SCREW "H" CARBURETOR
SPRING

BUSHING

SCREW

COVER

SCREW

PIN

SPRING

BALL, CARBURETOR
SCREW

STARTER VALVE

PLATE

LEVER

ELBOW CONNECT

COVER

SCREW

KIT, REPAIR CARBURETOR
KIT, GASKET CARBURETOR
SEAL RING

WASHER

QTYy.

REMARKS

1
1

[y

N ) T S N T T S S R N S N T T O & x [ ) T N T e e O e

INCLUDES ITEMS W/*
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CRANKSHAFT / PISTON ASSY.

CRANKSHAFT AND PISTON ASSY.

REFERENCE
ONLY

REFERENCE
ONLY

NOTES:

FOR BEARING PART NUMBER
SEE CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY
ITEM 19.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CRANKSHAFT AND PISTON ASSY.

CRANKSHAFT AND PISTON ASSY.

NO.  PARTNO. PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS

1 HS3055118 SPARK PLUG 1

2 HS005100906A SCREW 4

3 HS3833076 WASHER 4

4 HS52010067 DECOMPRESSOR 1

5%#  HS098000004 PISTON RINGS 1

6x#  HS094500007 PISTONPIN 1

7x#  HS007201198 RING, PISTONPIN 2

8 HS098000033B PISTON ASSEMBLY W/RINGS...................... L R INCLUDES ITEMS W /#
9 HS50102012B CYLINDER ASSEMBLY W/PISTON .............. L R INCLUDES ITEMS W /*
10 HS097000010B GASKET, CYLINDER 1

13 HS006000010 BEARING, UPPER CRANKSHAFT 1

14 HS098000001 CRANKSHAFT 1

15 HS094500028R KEY, CRANKSHAFT 1

17 HS094500004 SEALRING 1

25 HS099900014 SEAL RING, CRANKSHAFT 1

27 HS097000132 CLUTCHASSEMBLY ..o L R INCLUDES ITEMS W /+
29+  HS004900137B SPRING, CLUTCH 1

32 HS097000097 WASHER 1

336  HS52010030 BEARING 1

34 HS52010035 SPACER, CLUTCH DRUM 1

35 HS52010034 BUSHING, CLUTCH DRUM 1

36 HS52010029R CLUTCHDRUM ..o L R INCLUDES ITEMS W /$
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — WATER KIT ASSY.

WATER KIT ASSY.

NOTES:

INCLUDED WITH
WATER HOSE, ITEM 6

INCLUDED WITH SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW, ITEM &
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — WATER KIT ASSY.

WATER KIT ASSY.

NO. PART NO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

1 HS52012062 WATER KIT ASSY. ..., L INCLUDES ITEMS W /*
2% HS52010121 FITTING, QUICK DISCONNECT 1

3% PLASTICTIEWRAPS ......cooiririrrercreeeieeiseeseieies 8 NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
4% HOSE CLAMP ... LI NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
5% SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAPW/WASHER ............... LI NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
6* HOSE, WATER ..ot LI NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
7% HS52010207 VALVE, SHUT-OFF 1

— ltems 3-6 are included with the
NOTE Water Kit Assembly and cannot be
purchased separately.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CART ASSY.
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — CART ASSY.

CART ASSY.

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS

1# HS365100098A  CAP 1

2# HS365100084B  GASKET 1

3# HS365000043 FILTER 1

4 HS52032003 TANK, COMPLETE ......cccvvvrirnee. L I INCLUDES ITEMS W/3#
5# HS52030046 WASHER 1

o# HS52030047 FITTING 1

7 HS3049039 O-RING 1

8 HS52030043 FITTING 1

9 HS52030096 FRAME 1

10# HS3911013 NUT 2

11 HS52030051 HOSE 1

12@+> HS3918013 WASHER 2

13@ HS52030039 KNOB 4

14@+ HS3960080 SCREW 3

15 HS52030082 WHEELKIT oo, LI INCLUDES ITEMS W/+
16+ HS52030018 SPACER 1

17 HS52030009 BRACKET 1

18 HS52032009 HANDLE ... LI INCLUDES ITEMS W/>
19 HS3806070 SCREW 1

20% HS3833080 WASHER 4

21% HS3806065 SCREW 5

22 HS3916016 WASHER 1

23% HS3933097 NUT 2

24 HS52032011 GUARD, COMPLETE .........cco...... L IS INCLUDES ITEMS W/%
25 HS52030095 FRAME 1

26 HS52030055 SCREW 1

27 HS52030014 AXLE 1

28% HS3031027 SPLIT-PIN 4

29% HS3916020 WASHER 4

30 HS52030080 WHEELKIT ..o 2 s INCLUDES ITEMS W/$
314 HS3049002 O-RING 2

32 HS52030035 THROTTLE CABLE 1

33 HS52030033 THROTTLE LEVER 1

34# HS52030076 SIDE BAR 1

35 HS52032006 BRACKET, COMPLETE 1

36 HS52030032 KNOB 2

37 HS52030094 HANDLE BAR 1

38 HS099900110 GROMMET 1

39 HS52030026 SHOCK ABSORBER 1

40 HS52030060 BRACKET 1

41 HS3933097 NUT 2

42 HS52030054 CAP 2

43 HS52032007 KNOBKIT ... 3 INCLUDES ITEMS W/@
44 HS52030098 SUPPORT 1
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HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —TOOLS

TOOLS
i % i
i U -
2.6 FL. OZ. 2.6 FL. OZ.
(29.6 ML) (29.6 ML)

CANNOT BE PURCHASED CANNOT BE PURCHASED
SEPARATELY, MUST ORDER SEPARATELY, MUST ORDER
A CASE OF 48. A SIX PACK.

PAGE 66 — HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (07/26/10)




HS81A CUT-OFF SAW —TOOLS

TOOLS

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

1 HS4191240 TOOLKIT 1

2 00325 SMOKELESS 2-STROKEOLL....... 1 ............. CAN ONLY BE PURCHASED AS A CASE (QTY 48)
3 003256PAK SMOKELESS 2-STROKEOILL........ T CAN ONLY BE PURCHASED AS A 6 PACK

HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (07/26/10) — PAGE 67



HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — RECOMMENDED DIAMOND BLADES

Recommended Diamond Blades
For your Side wm Saw

Material to Cut

Cured
Concrete

Asphalt
Green Concrete

Hard Brick
& Masonry

Brick and
Block

Abrasive
Block

Material to Cut

Cured
Concrete

Asphalt
Green Concrete

Hard Brick
& Masonry

Brick and
Block

Abrasive
Block

PAGE 68 — HS81A CUT-OFF SAW — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (07/26/10)

12" x .125" x 1" 20mm Arbor
Economy Standard Premium Supreme
12GPS 12SBL 12PDHS1 12PDHS2
12GPS 12SBLA 12PDHS1A 12PDHS2A
12GPS 12SBL 12PDHS1H 12PDHS2H
12GPS 12SBL 12PDHS1 12PDHS2
12GPS 12SBLA 12PDHS1A 12PDHS2A

14" x.125" x 1" - 20mm Arbor
Economy Standard Premium Supreme
14GPS 14SBL 14PDHS1 14PDHS2
14GPS 14SBLA 14PDHS1A 14PDHS2A
14GPS 14SBL 14PDHS1H 14PDHS2H
14GPS 14SBL 14PDHS1 14PDHS2
14GPS 14SBLA 14PDHS1A 14PDHS2A




